

Jennifer Laszlo Mizrahi to Step Down as CEO of The Israel Project

Home > v2 - English > HP - English - Top Stories

Jennifer Laszlo Mizrahi to Step Down as CEO of The Israel Project Board Moving Quickly to Find New Leader



Jennifer Laszlo Mizrahi

world. TIP chairman Len Leader, in accepting Mizrahi's resignation, announced the formation of a three-member search committee to be chaired by board member Richard Perry that will move quickly to find a new CEO for the organization.

While expressing regret at Mizrahi's departure, Leader said he was confident that the organization, which now has a staff of 75, had put together a seasoned and highly professional senior management team that will allow it to thrive under new leadership.

"We all believe in this wonderful organization that we have been part of and which has done such amazing work and made a real difference for Israel and the Jewish people," Leader said.

TIP's work in public opinion research, media outreach and advocacy with leaders and opinion makers, operate in seven languages and in China, Russia, India, Europe and Latin America, in addition to the United States. Its Arabic "People to People" peace program has achieved unprecedented results throughout the Arab world.

Mizrahi will leave the organization on July 1 and plans to establish a communications consultancy focusing on advocating for the rights and needs of special needs children. She will retain an advisory role with TIP.

"The Israel Project is well poised for a new CEO who will take it from strength to strength. Anybody familiar with our work knows that TIP is much more than just one person," she said.

"Amazing ideas are coming from all parts of the organization and the responsibility for programmatic activities lie with our many talented managers. We have recruited a series of high-profile stars who today run our independent business units."

For more information, please contact:

Washington, Feb. 1 – Jennifer Laszlo Mizrahi, Founder and President of The Israel Project (TIP), an independent, nonpartisan educational organization that provides information about Israel and the Middle East to the media, policy-makers and the public, has announced her intention to step down after almost 10 years in the job.

Mizrahi spearheaded the growth of The Israel Project and built it into a major presence in the United States and around the HP - English - Top Stories Deputy PM Meridor:

F 💌 🖂 🖶 🚺 🤇 🛛

Meridor: Palestinians Unwilling to End Conflict

Israeli President Visits Arab City

World Must Break Iran-Syria-Hezbollah 'Unholy Alliance'



Stay Connected



Jennifer Laszlo Mizrahi to Step Down as CEO of The Israel Project-The Israel Project

Alan Elsner alane@theisraelproject.org 202-306-0757

Tweet

Home

Press Room

Press Releases

Expert Sources

Press Kits

Multimedia

Polls

About TIP TIP Staff Board Advisors Board of Directors Contact Us

Take Action Letter to the Editor Sign Up for E-Newsletters Social Media Recommended Reading

My TIP

TIP Events The TIP Sheet Register for My TIP Search Login

Opportunities

Employment Volunteer Media Fellowships

Donate Now

Call to Action Tax Exemption Letter



The Israel Project (TIP) is a non-profit educational organization that provides factual information about Israel and the Middle East to the press, policy-makers and the public.

202.857.6644 | 972.2.6236427

Washington, DC Office

2020 K Street, NW Washington, DC | 20006 | USA Israel Office - Jerusalem Technology Park 1 Agudat Hasport Hapoel Rd. Jerusalem | 96951 | Israel

©2012 The Israel Project. All rights reserved.